In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I 0 2 ,
tnsolvency (England & .

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of staterﬁent of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

&

Companies House

)

20/10/2018 #222
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number FO_’?WWI—TI?FE

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full (QFH Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Christopher Robert
Surname Pole
E Administrator's address
Building name/number ‘St Nicholas House
Street [Park Row
‘Nottingham
Post town [
County/Region |
Postcors N[G [ [6]Fla
Country |
u Administrator's name o
@ Other administrator
Full forename(s) Mark Jeremy Use this section to tell us about
surname Orton another administrator.
E Administrator’s address o
Building name/number ISt Nicholas House Qgthi;_admipist;atto;r‘ -
e Tnis section to telil s abou
Street lPark Row anather administrator,
’Nottingham
Post town l
County/Region |
i [N[G[1] T8l Fl O
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

28 [ofs f2fo1[s

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Frrrorrer

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature
Wil R
’Tlg 10 41;011.8_

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Contact name

Christopher Robert Pole

E Where to send

oy K PMG LLP

[ St Nicholas House
| Park Row

| Nottingham
|

Address

[ Post town

County/Region

= [NTe[T[ [s[F[al_

Country

lnx

J Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 115 935 3535
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information hetd on the public Register.

C] You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further informaticn please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(a) Ingert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
QFH Limited 02801219

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice 8237 of 2018
Business and Property Courts in

Birmingham

Statement as to the affairs of (a) QFH Limited (the ‘Company’), St Nicholas House,
Park Row, Nottingham, NG1 6FQ

On the 24 August 2018, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the Company as at 24 August 2018 the date that the
Company entered administration.

Full name Wwb M BTAS KEAMJELL

Signed ’-) m

L/
Dated 12N et oRER 2\




A)

A)

C)

A --- Summary of Assets QFH
Assets Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £
Asgets subject to fixed charge:
FREEHOLD PROPERTY 2,300,000 2,300,000
FIXTURES AND FITTINGS ADDITIONS 577,108 0
FREEHOLD PROPERTY ACC DEPN {450,939) 0
NBY 2,426,169 2,300,000
HEBC MORTGAGE (657,858) (657,858)
SURPLUS TO FIXED CHARGE HOLDER 1,768,310 1,642,142
Assets subject to floating charge:
INTERCOMPANY BALANCE
I/CO DEBTOR QFH £291,728 DUE FROM QFC 291,728 0
Estimated total assets available for 1,768,310 1,642,142
preferential creditors
Signature ’—h LQ/—Q Date T7E™N e endver 20(R

4 . ‘




A1 --- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors(carried from Page A} 1,642,142
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee claims
Pensions o}
Aftachment of Eamings o;
Holiday Pay provision weekly 0
Salary 0
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,642,142

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to canry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total agsets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non preferential claims(excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders}
Trade Creditors
Unsecured employee creditors
HMRC VAT
TOTAL QFH HMRC-VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non preferential
creditors(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfail to floating charge holders(brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shares

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

20%  (331,428)

1,310,713

0

1,310,713

331,428

1,642,142

468,748

468,748

1,173,394

950,000

223,394

Signature 1 Date

26" Ceenter 201R




8
—

2\O7 A IR 9T Bk
Tpi 5L Wy
. o - MJN}‘M& .w ARIIAY SIWGT X hony TRNSIR
— oy JFHﬂ-))Q.O.VLFt U.}J.”Cmﬂv,»nad “J3nH
aleg 3 uaAb Joupaid 3
109 [EUDIIPUGD) Anoas Anoes Aq pley Alundes 19ep (apooisod yum) Juewie) Jo
Butwiers fleRBY D/ dH JO anfep aeq Aue Jo spejaq jo unowy Ssalppy 10)ID3.Y JO SWEN

"MOJRq UWNo2 1 OY 2y ul 3213 e Buipnjoul Ag uocissassod s Auedwiod

ayy ul Auadoud 1anc s Jo uonuajal Buiwieo sioypald Aue Ajjuspl OS|e JSNW NOA “MOojaq ullnjos ayy ul sjgesiidde aie (Aue
1) @say} Jo yaiym buneys Aq sjuswaaibe sjes [euoippuod Jo Buises| |apeyo ‘aseyaind-aliy Japun ale siojpaid 3y} Jo Aue j wupuoD
ISnw NOA "SIONP3ID Jawnsuoo pied-aid pue s10}paid sakoldwa J0 NOILATDX 2U} UlMm SIONPSID [[B apN|oUl SNl oA 8}ON

SH0LId3dd 3avdl ANVdINOD




\
mrQN ud\éjm&m (PQN ajeq A 7\/

C ainjeubis
fzb LsLa| #2b Lel |STVIOL

v\ hesO e | 090 91T} 39 I/
oS Faowplo | thy 3| B8 19Y

L a1 27 vapostg gt Lyl napeay yerh e iy | yewavy @y

Avh Loy wap ) saapwily Wangpen)s 2 »&Sﬁe%@ MBUSH
pIvY
anjep saleys
ployY Seleyg o spElea | [eulwoN | o ON

(epodjsod ypm) ssaippy Jap|cyaleys jo aweN

SHITTOHIHVYHS ANVJINOD



